

COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: January 16, 2024

ITEM TITLE, PRESENTER: 2024 La Sal Transfer Station Electrical Contract, Jed Tate, Landfill

Manager

RECOMMENDATION: Consideration and Approval of La Sal Transfer Station Electrical Contract

SUMMARY

Consideration and approval from the San Juan County Commissioners for the 2024 General Service Contract with Rocky Mountain Power for the La Sal Transfer Station.

HISTORY/PAST ACTION

Board of Commissioners approved installation of power to the La Sal Transfer Station on September 5, 2023.

FISCAL IMPACT

The initial impact will be \$25,217.19, with an additional \$88.73 minimum billing amount per month plus additional usage charges.